WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM CM No. 01-71

SUBJECT: Contract Amendment for Alaska Road Builders for the Completion of
GVC/GGL Paving LID.

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works DATE: September 17, 2001

FOR AGENDA OF: September 24, 2001

SUMMARY: Alaska Road Builders is currently under contract for $690,170 for the
GVC/GGL road improvements. A contract amendment is needed in the amount of
$71,970 to complete the project.

DISCUSSION: Additional funding is needed for quantities in excess of the bid amount,
for additional sidewalk thickness, an additional bikepath, additional fire hydrant
adjustments, additional stormdrain improvements, and for additional surveying.

FISCAL IMPACT: _ No _X Yes, amount requested: $ 71,970
Funds: 11-55-472-841-17 GVC/GGL LID
11-55-472-841-01 LID Paving Support

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the amendment of the

Alaska Road Builders Contract in the Amount of $71,970 for the GVC/GGL Paving
LID.

ﬁwa@@

Reviewed by SARAH PALIN, Mayor

Bresented to councii on._ q/ﬂ L// 0/

Action taken: Mppmvw’ [ penie
other /

Verified by “EY

Page 1 of 1 CM No. 01-71
FORMAT/CMFORM(9/18/01)



